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NBVCA OFFICERS and BOARD of

DIRECTORS

President Don Henry
Vice President Jackie Clemens
Treasurer Carol Beavers
Treasurer Gerri Langille
Barbara Marrs
Dennis Madge
Don Deschamps
Jackie Hiler
Jim Mason
Ken Zamarchi
Tina Henry

727-534-8649
727-945-0048
727-940-6030
727-942-3527
727-934-9799
519-881-8863
705-536-2717
269-208-9061
519-900-9394
727-938-6218
727-612-6477

Neighborhood Watch

Police Dispatch (Get operator number)
President Bea Lovejoy
Vice President Shirley Haven

Secretary Connie Thompson
Treasurer Deb Barlow
Scheduler Tina Henry

727-847-8102
727-234-5860
727-943-0084
727-935-4525
727-935-1170
727-612-6477

Non-Emergency Phone Numbers for Pasco County

Sheriff

727-847-8102 or 727-547-5878

Fire 727-847-8102 or 727-929-2750
Code Enforcement 727-853-4550 or 727-847-8171

Pasco County Customer Service
Animal Services

Building Department

All-Haul  Garbage & Recycling
Pothole Repair

727-847-2411
727-834-3216
727-847-8177
727-847-2420
727-847-2411

1-800-854-2862
1-800-706-2488
1-800-700-8744
1-866-842-8432

Pasco County Drug Tip Hotline
Pasco County Crime Tip Hotline
Duke Energy Street Light Outage
Utilities, Inc. Water

Buena Vista Adventure, Inc.
Tina Henry 727-934-6167

buenavistaadmin@ameritechmail.com
Office Hours: Monday 9:00-12:00

Thursday 11:00-2:00
*Subject to change

Ameri-Tech
Dawn Bringe 727-726-8000
Community Manager
dbringe@ameritechmail.com

Buena Vista Website
http://www.buenavistaadventure.org

Check out the website to get a copy of the
newsletter or to catch up on the meeting
minutes if you are unable to make it to the
civic meeting. Also available are your
bylaws and HOA covenants.
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Pork Dinner

Tebruary 18
4:00-6:00
February 2" .. party starts at 5:30,
please bring a passing dish/finger
foods for all to share. BYOB ar there

? is soda /pop available to purchase. : ;
. There will be a football pool for a f ?

Roast Pork, mashed ¢
potatoes, gravy, vegetables, n&
applesauce, dessert, and f

cofee or tea.

$1.00 a square and a 50/50 draw.
Come have some fun and cheer on
your team. Call Muriel @
727-943-2512 or Dwight @
727-940-7857 for more information.

$8.00




What's happening

COUNTRY
JAM/7

A

Bring your instrument and join
us for music and fun or come to
hang out and just listen and
enjoy. Sunday from 2:00-4:00.
Admission is $3.00 unless you're
a musician,

Shuffleboard

Tuesday from 2:00-4:00 unless
there is a dinner scheduled that
day then shuffleboard starts at

1:00. *See calendar. (subject to
rginout)

Cards

Tuesday @6:30 Come play
Canasta, Euchre, or your favorite
card game.

Billiards
Thursday 2:00-4:00

It's usually the men playing but
ladies are welcome also.

Wii Bowling
Thursday 2:00-4:00

A sport that can be played
standing or sitting. Join us to see
who can take home the weekly
traphy. :

Fridays starting with early birds
@5:30. Doors open @4:00. FREE
coffee and donut.

Hot dogs, grilled cheese
sandwich, egg salad sandwich,
chips, pizza, ice cream, nachos and
soda/pop will be available for
purchase. *Menu subject to change

Coffee Hour

Saturday 8:30-10:30. The North
and South Clubhouse alternate
this for the winter months.
Please check your calendar for
the location. Come join us for a
cup of coffee or tea and a donut.
It's a great place to catch up with
your neighbors and hear the
latest gossip.



January 50/50 Winners : Pancake Breakfast..Mike Bowman $37. Spaghetti
Dinner._Tony Harris $34. Soup & Sandwich Supper..Jim Hill $22,

February 5th.
Vantage Point

February 19th.

Leap Year

Witnesses with different points of view try @ When yet another anniversary passes

to unravel an assassination attempt on the without a marriage proposal from her

LS. president. Special Agents Thomas boyfriend, Anna (Amy Adams) decides to
Barnes (Dennis Quaid) and Kent Taylor take action. Aware of a Celtic tradition that
(Matthew Fox) are assigned to protect allows women to pop the question on Feb.
President Ashton during a summit in Spain 29, she plans to follow her lover to Dublin
on the war on terror. Moments after the _ and ask him to marry her. Fate has other
leader's arrival, shots ring out, and Ashton ¢ plans, however, and Anna winds up on the
is down. In the resulting chaos, an American @ other side of the Emerald Isle with

Ge Qe QoG-

tourist (Forest Whitaker) comes forward ® handsome, but surly, Declan -- an Irishman
with his camcorder, which he believes ho may just lead Anna down the road to

contains an image of the shooter. true love.

The Morth Buena Vista Women's Club would like to thank everyone who attended our soup &
sandwich supper last week. Proceeds from this and the kitchen at Friday night bingo have
allowed us to be able to buy a TV for bingo and a dishwasher for the hall kitchen.

Our upcoming activities include finishing plans for the tea for theladies of the South Women's
Club to be held February 26th, then off to have a fun afternoon at the beach March 11th
followed by March 25th dinner out with our spouses and/or guests.Membership in the
Women's Club is open to all the ladies in the community.

The kitchen is open to all on Fridays,you do not need to be playing bingo from 4:00-5:30 to
stop in for dinner.

Serving: Pizza, assorted sandwiches, hotdogs, ice cream sundaes, nachos.* s sajeer e changs.
(Panol Beasena



@2"“ annual Roast Beef Dinner

Back by over whelming request, February 29th
we will be having our Roast Beef Dinner. Come To all our important

sit and enjay, let us serve you, starting with a VOLUNTEERS that work at our

salad, dinner rolls, roast beef, mashed potatoes, B Kf i Di
vegetables, Yorkshire pudding, gravy and reakfasts, and/or Dinners,

homemade dessert, coffee or tea. Cost is ' whether it be in the kitchen or

$10.00, doors open 5:00... dinner served 530 dining room. there will be a
!

with dance to follow. LIMITED tickets available h ; tved b
and must be purchased befare February 22, short meetmg ahy KeHMIE Y

Please call Jackie @ 727-945-0048 for tickets the Florida Health Dept. on

or more information. )

Dance to follow with our in-house DI Don playing. Monday February 10" at 4:30 in

Come spend the leap year day with us, 50/50 draw DI..II: Hall. .

and door prizes. BYBO or there is soda/pop available A sigh-up sheet is posted on the

for purchase. board, back hall. Any questions
A LETTER FROM YOUR NBVCA PRESIDENT

Here we are almast to February and the winter season is halfway or you ca n't make it plE&SE call

over, Lots of work being done at the hall, New flag poles have Jar.kie c @ 727'945-0048,

been erected and this year we hoisted our state flag on a new
flag pole, Lots of other projects being done and Jackie Clemons is Thanks.
putting a work day together, you know what they say “many
hands make the job smaller” , so if you have a few extra minutes
and would like to help, contact Jackie, The Wemen's club ,._._._._.u_._._.‘_._._DARK HOUSE
purchased a dish washer for the kitchen and it should surely Dark House forms are available for
make waork in the kitchen lighter for everyone involved, Our
i ! 2020 at the North Hall on the

monthly breakfast {2nd Sat of the month) was a huge success, we

switched up the menu a little and served French toast which cabinet by the map at the back of
went over quite well, | had a hard time keeping up with the the ha"

orders on the grill. There is a Roast Beef dinner on the 29th of

Feb. It was a huge success as it's served restaurant style and you

are served at your table. Tickets are 510 each and there are only
a 100 tickets available, it sold out early last year, so grab them

while you can. Elections for the board are coming up March 2nd, so
here’s your chance to be imvolved In our community as the Pres,
Sec, and 4 board positions are up for election. If you're interested
you need to signup at the Community center. The sheet is available
in the hallway on the bulletin board. February promises to be a
busy month

I'll see you at the hall,

Darr Henry
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