January 2020 Su MoTu WeTh Fr Sa 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

# North Buena Vista News FEBRUARY 2020

March 2020 SuMoTuWeTh Pr Sa 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
2	Monday 8 Wednes		ay	Big iten up on t	n pick- he 29th.	Coffee Hour North Hall 8:30-10:30
Country Music Jam/Billy Cook Memorial 1:00-4:00  Super Bowl		Shuffleboard 2:00	Movie Night 7:00	Billiards Wii Bowling 2:00-4:00	BINGO Doors open @ 4:00 Early Birds 5:30	French Toast Pancake Breakfast
	Meeting 7:00 p.m.	Cards 6:30				North Hall 8:00-10:30
9 Country Music Jam 2:00-4:00	Required class for kitchen/meal volunteers 4:30	Shuffleboard 2:00 Cards 6:30	Women's Club 1:00	Billiards Wii Bowling 2:00-4:00  Neighborhood Watch Meeting 7:00 p.m.	BINGO Doors open @ 4:00 Early Birds 5:30  Valentine Day	15Pancake French Toast Breakfast South Hall 8:00-10:30 Ice Cream Social 1:00-3:00
16 Country Music Jam 2:00-4:00	NBVCA Board Meeting 7:00 p.m.	18 Shuffleboard 1:00 Pork Dinner 4:00-6:00	Movie Night 7:00	Billiards Wii Bowling 2:00-4:00	BINGO Doors open@ 4:00 Early Birds 5:30	Coffee Hour North Hall 8:30-10:30
23 Country Music Jam 2:00-4:00	24	Shuffleboard 2:00 Cards 6:30	26 Women's Club Tea North Hall 1:00	Billiards Wii Bowling 2:00-4:00	BINGO Doors open @ 4:00 Early Birds 5:30	29 Coffee Hour North Hall 8:30-10:30 Roast Beef Dinner & Dance 5:30

# **NBVCA OFFICERS and BOARD of**

# **DIRECTORS**

President	Don Henry	727-534-8649
<b>Vice President</b>	<b>Jackie Clemens</b>	727-945-0048
Treasurer	<b>Carol Beavers</b>	727-940-6030
Treasurer	Gerri Langille	727-942-3527
	Barbara Marrs	727-934-9799
	Dennis Madge	519-881-8863
	Don Deschamps	705-536-2717
	Jackie Hiler	269-208-9061
	Jim Mason	519-900-9394
	Ken Zamarchi	727-938-6218
	Tina Henry	727-612-6477

# Neighborhood Watch

Police Dispatch	(Get operator number)	727-847-8102
President	Bea Lovejoy	727-234-5860
Vice President	Shirley Haven	727-943-0084
Secretary	Connie Thompson	727-935-4525
Treasurer	Deb Barlow	727-935-1170
Scheduler	Tina Henry	727-612-6477

### **Non-Emergency Phone Numbers for Pasco County**

Sheriff	727-847-8102	or 727-547-5878
Fire	727-847-8102	or 727-929-2750
Code Enforceme	or 727-847-8171	
Pasco County Cu	727-847-2411	
<b>Animal Services</b>	727-834-3216	
<b>Building Departi</b>	727-847-8177	
All-Haul Gark	page & Recycling	727-847-2420
Pothole Repair	727-847-2411	
Pasco County Dr	1-800-854-2862	
Pasco County Cr	ime Tip Hotline	1-800-706-2488
Duke Energy S	treet Light Outage	1-800-700-8744
Utilities, Inc. \	Vater	1-866-842-8432

### **Buena Vista Adventure, Inc.**

Tina Henry 727-934-6167

buenavistaadmin@ameritechmail.com
Office Hours: Monday 9:00-12:00
Thursday 11:00-2:00
\*Subject to change

### **Ameri-Tech**

Dawn Bringe 727-726-8000 Community Manager dbringe@ameritechmail.com

### **Buena Vista Website**

http://www.buenavistaadventure.org

Check out the website to get a copy of the newsletter or to catch up on the meeting minutes if you are unable to make it to the civic meeting. Also available are your bylaws and HOA covenants.



# French Toast Pancake Breakfast

Satunday 8th. 8:00-10:30

Serving all you can eat pancakes/french toast w/scrambled eggs, sausage, applesauce, coffee or tea.

\$4.00



\*Children 10 and under 2.00 under 5 Free



Take-outs available



February 2<sup>nd</sup> .... party starts at 5:30, please bring a passing dish/finger foods for all to share. BYOB or there is soda /pop available to purchase. There will be a football pool for a \$1.00 a square and a 50/50 draw. Come have some fun and cheer on your team. Call Muriel @ 727-943-2512 or Dwight @ 727-940-7857 for more information.

### Ice Cream Social

Saturday 15th. 1:00-3:00

Banana Split \$2.50 Sundae \$1.50 Company 8 Priceless





# Pork Dinner

February 18 4:00-6:00

Roast Pork, mashed potatoes, gravy, vegetables, applesauce, dessert, and cofee or tea.

\$8.00



# COUNTRY JAM

### What's happening this week...

Bring your instrument and join us for music and fun or come to hang out and just listen and enjoy. Sunday from 2:00-4:00. Admission is \$3.00 unless you're a musician.



#### Shuffleboard

Tuesday from 2:00-4:00 unless there is a dinner scheduled that day then shuffleboard starts at 1:00. \*See calendar. (Subject to rainout)

### Cards

Tuesday @6:30 Come play Canasta, Euchre, or your favorite card game.

#### Billiards

Thursday 2:00-4:00



It's usually the men playing but ladies are welcome also.

### Wii Bowling

Thursday 2:00-4:00

A sport that can be played standing or sitting. Join us to see who can take home the weekly trophy.

Fridays starting with early birds @5:30. Doors open @4:00. FREE coffee and donut.

Hot dogs, grilled cheese sandwich, egg salad sandwich, chips, pizza, ice cream, nachos and soda/pop will be available for purchase. \*Menu subject to change

### Coffee Hour

Saturday 8:30-10:30. The North and South Clubhouse alternate this for the winter months. Please check your calendar for the location. Come join us for a cup of coffee or tea and a donut. It's a great place to catch up with your neighbors and hear the latest gossip.

January 50/50 Winners: Pancake Breakfast...Mike Bowman \$37. Spaghetti Dinner...Tony Harris \$34. Soup & Sandwich Supper...Jim Hill \$22.



February 5th. February 19th.

Vantage Point

Witnesses with different points of view try to unravel an assassination attempt on the U.S. president. Special Agents Thomas Barnes (Dennis Quaid) and Kent Taylor (Matthew Fox) are assigned to protect President Ashton during a summit in Spain on the war on terror. Moments after the leader's arrival, shots ring out, and Ashton is down. In the resulting chaos, an American tourist (Forest Whitaker) comes forward with his camcorder, which he believes contains an image of the shooter.

Leap Year

When yet another anniversary passes without a marriage proposal from her boyfriend, Anna (Amy Adams) decides to take action. Aware of a Celtic tradition that allows women to pop the question on Feb. 29, she plans to follow her lover to Dublin and ask him to marry her. Fate has other plans, however, and Anna winds up on the other side of the Emerald Isle with handsome, but surly, Declan -- an Irishman who may just lead Anna down the road to true love.



The North Buena Vista Women's Club would like to thank everyone who attended our soup & sandwich supper last week. Proceeds from this and the kitchen at Friday night bingo have allowed us to be able to buy a TV for bingo and a dishwasher for the hall kitchen.

Our upcoming activities include finishing plans for the tea for the ladies of the South Women's Club to be held February 26th, then off to have a fun afternoon at the beach March 11th followed by March 25th dinner out with our spouses and/or guests. Membership in the Women's Club is open to all the ladies in the community.

The kitchen is open to all on Fridays, you do not need to be playing bingo from 4:00-5:30 to stop in for dinner.

Serving: Pizza, assorted sandwiches, hotdogs, ice cream sundaes, nachos.\* Menu subject to change.

Parol Beavers

## 2nd annual Roast Beef Dinner

Back by over whelming request, February 29th we will be having our Roast Beef Dinner. Come sit and enjoy, let us serve you, starting with a salad, dinner rolls, roast beef, mashed potatoes, vegetables, Yorkshire pudding, gravy and homemade dessert, coffee or tea. Cost is \$10.00, doors open 5:00... dinner served 5:30 with dance to follow. LIMITED tickets available and must be purchased before February 22<sup>nd</sup>. Please call Jackie @ 727-945-0048 for tickets or more information.

Dance to follow with our in-house DJ Don playing. Come spend the leap year day with us, 50/50 draw and door prizes. BYBO or there is soda/pop available for purchase.

A LETTER FROM YOUR NBVCA PRESIDENT

Here we are almost to February and the winter season is halfway over. Lots of work being done at the hall. New flag poles have been erected and this year we hoisted our state flag on a new flag pole. Lots of other projects being done and Jackie Clemons is putting a work day together, you know what they say "many hands make the job smaller", so if you have a few extra minutes and would like to help, contact Jackie. The Women's club purchased a dish washer for the kitchen and it should surely make work in the kitchen lighter for everyone involved. Our monthly breakfast (2nd Sat of the month) was a huge success, we switched up the menu a little and served French toast which went over quite well, I had a hard time keeping up with the orders on the grill. There is a Roast Beef dinner on the 29th of Feb. It was a huge success as it's served restaurant style and you are served at your table. Tickets are \$10 each and there are only a 100 tickets available. It sold out early last year, so grab them while you can. Elections for the board are coming up March 2nd, so here's your chance to be involved in our community as the Pres, Sec, and 4 board positions are up for election. If you're interested you need to signup at the Community center. The sheet is available in the hallway on the bulletin board. February promises to be a busy month.

To all our important

VOLUNTEERS that work at our Breakfasts, and/or Dinners, whether it be in the kitchen or dining room, there will be a short meeting as required by the Florida Health Dept. on Monday February 10<sup>th</sup> at 4:30 in our Hall.

A sign-up sheet is posted on the board, back hall. Any questions or you can't make it please call Jackie C. @ 727-945-0048,

### DARK HOUSE

Dark House forms are available for 2020 at the North Hall on the cabinet by the map at the back of the hall.



I'll see you at the hall,